
2025 LADY RAIDER SOFTBALL SCHEDULE

DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE JV Varisty
Jan 31 Fri Cuero Home X ???
Feb 4 Tues Smithville Home X 6:00
Feb 7 Fri Sacred Heart Halletsville Sacred Heart X 5:30
Feb 11 Tues Schulenburg Schulenburg X 5:30

Feb 13-15 Thurs-Sat Rice Lead Off Classic Home X TBA
Feb 18 Tues Boiling Home X 6:00
Feb 21 Fri Flatonia Home X 6:00
Feb 25 Tues *Edna Edna X 6:00

Feb 27 - Mar 1 Thurs-Sat Schulenburg Tournament Schulenburg X TBA
Mar 4 Tues *Hallettsville Home X 5:00

Mar 6-8 Thurs - Sat Flatonia Tournament Flatonia X TBA
Mar 7 Fri *Yoakum Yoakum X 11:00
Mar 11 Tues *Tidehaven Home X 12:00
Mar 14 Fri *Columbus Home X 5:30
Mar 18 Tues *Industrial Industrial X 5:30
Mar 21 Fri *Palacious Palacios X 5:00
Mar 25 Tues Edna Home X 5:30
Mar 29 Sat *Hallettsville Hallettsville X 9:00
Apr 1 Tues *Yoakum Home X 5:00
Apr 4 Fri *Tidehaven Tidehaven X 10:00
Apr 8 Tues *Columbus Columbus X 5:00
Apr 11 Fri *Industrial Home X 6:00
Apr 15 Tues *Palacios Home X 5:30

Apr 24-26 Bi-District
May 1-3 Area

May 8-10 Regional Quarterfinal
May 15-17 Regional Semi-Final
May 24-26 Regional Final
May 29- 31 State Tournament

Italicized Scrimmage
* Denotes District Games                        

High School Principal: 
Head Coach:  Kylie Orsak Athletic Director: Brad Dumont
Assistant Coach: Paige Rasmussen Girls Coordinator: Darrell Engelbrecht




